6 - Sensi+vity Analysis NTP + 4 months (3-month task) 

7 - Final Vulnerability Assessment Report, Maps, and 

Tables 

NTP + 8 months (4-month task) 

COMPENSATION 

EXP will perform the above-men@oned services on a @me and expense basis for a not-to-exceed amount/ini@al 

budget of seventy-four thousand nine-hundred forty-five dollars and fi>y cents ($74,945.50). The proposed 

not-to-exceed @me and materials fee for conduc@ng the scope described herein is shown in the table below. 

This fee covers EXP labor. Please refer to A5achment ‘C’ (end of document) for Labor breakdown associated 

with each task.

[...]

**Please Refer to Hourly Rates provided within the master agreement (General Civil Engineering Services 

Q-23-01-COC-C3) 

* Remaining por@on of page inten@onally le> blank. * 

Contract Approval 

EXP will perform the scope of services contained within this proposal agreement for total compensa@on of 

seventy-four thousand nine-hundred forty-five dollars and fi>y cents ($74,945.50). This proposal is valid for a 

period of thirty (30) days from date of submission. If authoriza@on to proceed is not received during this 

period, this proposal may be withdrawn or modified by EXP. 

Thank you for considering EXP to perform this work.